

Project: Demolition of Malcolm X College

Contract Number: PS2058

Design Builder: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: \$3,671,990.75

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 8/25/2016

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	7/22/2016
PROJECT:	Demolition of Malcolm X College
Pay Application N	No.: 5

٩

For the Period: 6/1/2016 to 6/30/2016 Contract No.: PS2058

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$_____ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:	Old Veteran Construction, Inc.			
FOR: Design/Build Services				
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$	3,671,990.75	\$	-
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$9,600,000.00	_		
ADDITIONS	\$3,100,224.00	-		
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00	_		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$3,100,224.00	_		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$12,700,224.00	-		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$	9,493,625.50
TOTAL RETENTION			\$	832,873.09
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of		¢ 022.072.00		
but Not to Exceed 5% of Cor b) Liens and Other Withholding		\$ 832,873.09 \$ -	-	
c) Liquidated Damages Withhe	ld	\$ -	-	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this	Payment)		\$	8,660,752.41
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID)		\$	4,988,761.66
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$	3,671,990.75

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

3

1

			U	CONTRACTOR'S	SWORN STATEMENT A	EXHIBIL B CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT (1 of 1)							
Project Name PBC Project #	Demolition of Malcolm X College PS2058							Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10942 S. Halsted St. Chicaro II 60628	ion, Inc.				
	1900 W. Van Buren, Chicago, IL							5					
Owner	Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago					APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #5							
	STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF COOK) The affart, Lange first duty sworn on oth, deposes and says that helshe is Jose Mado herein set (sch and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING	eposes and says that he/she is he Contractor with the PUBLIC	Jose Maldonado, o BUiLDING COMMI	f Old Veteran Cons ISSION OF CHICA	truction, Inc., an Illinois corpor GO, Owner, under Contract N	nado, of Old Veteran Construction, Inc., an lillinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually, that heishe is well acquainted with the facts COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS2058 dated the 10th day of November. 2015, for the following project:	his Affidavit in beh	if of said corporation, and ind the following project:	ividually; that he/shr	e is well acquain!	ed with the facts		
						Demolition of Malcolm X College				1.0			
	that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of	e of procuring a partial payment of		-1	6	3,671,990.75		under the terms of said Contract;					
	That the work for which partnert is requested has been completed, free and clear of any string constance while somewer, and in full completed with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following presents lave been contracted with, and have turnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for and having core labor on accuments and have turnished or prepared materials. That the trace what complete the purposes of said Owner and the following presents lave been contracted with, and have turnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for and to a for the full amount needed presents lave been contracted by a soft of them respectively. The this statement is a full, thus, and complete statement of all such present and the amount heredrore paid to each of them to an on accound of said complete statement of all such presents and the amount heredrore paid to each of them to or on accound of said work, ast stated.	d has been completed, free an ontact, the following persons i of money due and to become upples, and services, furnishe upples,	d clear of any and a a velocentractes us to each of them is or prepared by each or prepared by each a contractes or prepared by each a contractes of the second of	I claims, liens, chai d with, and have fur respectively. That I sh of them to or on	ges, and expenses of any kin mished or prepared materials, his statement is a full, true, an account of said work, as state account of said work, as state	dor nature whatsoever, and in full (equipment, supplies, and services d complete statement of all such pr d:	ompliance with the tox, and having don rsons and of the fu rsons and of the fu	contract documents and the r lebor on said improvement. If amount now due and the an	equirements of said That the respective rount heretofore pai	d Owner amounts set d to each of			
					E		Work Comp	eted					
ITEM #	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10942 S. Halsted St., Chiceago, IL 60628	General Requirements	825,000.00	650,690.00	1,475,690.00	65.00%	371,250.00	587,948.50	959,198.50	87,587.56	342,457.29	529,153.65	604,079.06
	GSG Consultants 855 West Adams, Chicago, IL 60607	Survey, Design & Oversight	470,000.00	385,396.00	855,396.00	65.00%	465,300.00	90,707.40	556,007.40	36,697.96	437,672.78	81,636.66	336,086.56
	GSG Consultants 855 West Adams, Chicago, IL 60607	Site Remediation / Environmental	0.00	475,224.00	475,224.00	50.221442940592200%	,	238,664.35	238,664.35	23,866.44		214,797.92	260,426.09
	12 -	Architect	160,000.00	17,500.00	177,500.00	95.00%	151,826.62	16,798.38	168,625.00	'	151,826.62	16,798.38	8,875.00
	Primera 100 S. Wacker, Chicago, IL 60606	Engineering	100,600.00		100,600.00	95.00%	95,570.00		95,570.00		95,570.00		5,030.00
	Galaxy Erwironmental, Inc 3565 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago IL 60641	Abatement	3,705,000.00	86,636.00	3,791,636.00	92.00%	2,778,750.00	823,304.20	3,602,054.20	360,205.42	2,500,875.00	740,973.78	549,787.22
	Ground Crew 2516 W Van Buren. Belwood. IL 60104	Sitework / Excavation	5,000.00	484,414.00	489,414.00	85.00%	142,500.00	273,501.90	416,001.90	41,600.19	128,250.00	246,151.71	115,012.29
	Advance Analytical Solutions, Inc 9142 S. Woodiawn Chicago IL 60619	Industrial Hygiene	135,000.00		135,000.00	73.00%	98,550.00		98,550.00	9,855.00	88,695.00		46,305.00
	Fencemasters 20400 South Cottage Grove Ave., Chicago Heights, II. 60411	Fencing	80,000.00		80,000.00	95.00%	76,000.00		76,000.00	7,600.00	68,400.00		11,600.00
	DBM Services ascow 190th St. Sta "A" Mokana IL 60448	Carpentry	46,754.00		46,754.00	100.00%	46,754.00		46,754.00	4,675.40	42,078.60		4,675.40
	JM Polcurr 10127 W. Roosevelt Rd. Westchoster IL 60154	Electrical	129,000.00	35,000.00	164,000.00	95.00%	146,300.00	9,500.00	155,800.00	15,580.00	131,670.00	8,550.00	23,780.00
	Everlights 8027 Lewndale Ave Skokle IL 60074	Hazardous Material Hauling	90,000,00		00.000,00	17.52777777777800%	15,775.00		15,775.00		14,197.50	1,577.50	74,225.00
	Heneghan Wreaking 1321 W. Concord Place Chicago IL 80642	Demolition	3,290,000.00	44,000.00	3,334,000.00	65.00%	563,500.00	1,603,600.00	2,167,100.00	216,710.00	507,150.00	1,443,240.00	1,383,610.00
		Utility Disconnects	147,975.00		147,975.00	100.00%	140,576.25	7,398.75	147,975.00	14,797.50	126,518.62	6,658.88	14,797.50
	Green Crew Inc. 1408 Hull Ave Westchester IL 60154	Landscaping/Silt Fence	16,500.00		16,500.00	95.00%	8,250.00	7,425.00	15,675.00	1,567.50	7,425.00	6,682.50	2,392.50
	Riteway-Huggins Construction 1030 E. 87th Street. Chicago IL 60619	Hauling/Excavation	120,000.00		120,000.00	45.00%	25,200.00	28,800.00	54,000.00	5,400.00	22,680.00	25,920.00	71,400.00
	Professional Associates 7100 N Tripp Ave Lincolnwood IL 60712	Surveyor	50,000.00	8,000.00	58,000.00	27.310344827586200%	4,840.00	11,000.00	15,840.00	1,584.00	4,356.00	9,900.00	43,744.00
	Davilla Construction Services 6430 N. Central Ave, Suite 202 Chicago IL 60646	Contruction Services	79,171.00		79,171.00	65.00%	35,626.95	15,834.20	51,461.15	5,146.12	32,064.26	14,250.78	32,855.97
	Aviatrix 8307 Woodland Drive, Darien, IL 60561	Material Hauling	00.0	356,854.00	356,854.00	37.049885947754500%	104,500.00	27,714.00	132,214.00		104,500.00	27,714.00	224,640.00
	MT Transit 4450 S Morgan St., Chicago, IL 60609	Material Hauling	0.00	164,600.00	164,600.00	100.00%	104,000.00	60,600.00	164,600.00		104,000.00	60,600.00	
	Twinn Excavating & Trucking, Inc. 8352 Thistlewood Ct. Darien, IL 60561	Material Hauling	0.00	315,760.00	315,760.00	100.00%	78,375.00	237,385.00	315,760.00		78,375.00	237,385.00	
SUBTOTAL page1	.e1		9,450,000.00	3,024,074.00	12,474,074.00	76.10685570728540%	5,453,443.82	4,040,181.68	9,493,625.50	832,873.09	4,988,761.66	3,671,990.75	3,813,321.58
							Work Comp	leted			196	and amount due	In a provision of the full
ITEM #	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	amount due	
	PBC	site work allowance	00.00		0.00							0.00	0.00
	PBC	PBC's contingency	150,000.00	76,150.00	226,150.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00	0.00	Ť		22.0	00.00

subtotal page 1 subtotal page 2 TOTAL

SUBTOTAL page2

226,150.00

0.0

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,671,990.75 3,813,321.58 0.00 226,150.00 3,671,990.75 4,039,471.58

4,988,761.66 0.00 0.00

 4,040,181.68
 9,493,675.50
 832,873.09
 4,988,761.66

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

 4,040,181.68
 9,493,625.50
 832,873.09
 4,988,761.66

5,453,443.82 0.00 74.75163823882160% 5,453,443.82

12,474,074.00 226,150.00 12,700,224.00 226,150.00

9,450,000.00 3,024,074.00 150,000.00 76,150.00 9,600,000.00 3,100,224.00

150,000.00 76,150.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT (4 of 4) AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL \$9,600,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED \$9,493,625.50 CONTRACT \$832,873.09 **EXTRAS TO CONTRACT** \$3,100,224.00 **LESS 10% RETAINED** OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS \$12,700,224.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED \$8,660,752.41 **AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS CREDITS TO CONTRACT** \$0.00 \$4,988,761.66 PAYMENTS ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$12,700,224.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT \$3,671,990.75 **BALANCE TO COMPLETE** \$4,039,471.58

EXHIBIT A

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jose Maldonado Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of July 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL JANELL SPRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:00/18/19